TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES

EXHIBIT E

(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)
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Central Florida Regional Workforce Development Board, Inc
06-2023
Vice
Preside
Lorri nt of
shogl Other | Strategi | $146,673.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 | $7,953.00 $493.00 $0.00 $0.00 none | $0.00 none | $155,119.17 $0.00 100.00%
apan
C
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Vice
Preside
nt of
R:’;ma Other | 81| s63,887.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 | $5,511.00 | $15,383.00 $0.00 $0.00 none | $0.00 none $89,781.90 $0.00 100.00%
iaes C
Commu
nication
S
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Nild Preside Tuition
BII a Other| ntof $161,182.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 $11,283.00 $18,849.00 $0.00 $0.00 none ###:##“ Reimburse | $204,804.11 $0.00 100.00%
anco
Service ment
Delivery
Chief
Executi
Pamela ve
Nab Other Officer/ $254,073.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 $20,326.00 $22,667.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 none $297,066.64 $0.00 97.50%
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Mary off‘g /
Ann Other Flcer $194,517.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 $15,561.00 $22,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 none $233,018.20 $0.00 100.00%
irst
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n
Tadar off'g y
Muham | Other Flcer $19,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 none $21,768.00 $0.00 100.00%
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mad .
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Steven
Nguyen

Other
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Preside
nt of
Innovati
on and
Technol

ogy

$168,019.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

$13,442.00

$26,476.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

none

$207,937.16

$0.00

100.00%
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$201,710.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

$16,137.00

$26,981.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

none

$244,828.88

$0.00

100.00%

Dyana
Burke

Other
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nt of
Human
Resourc
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$166,355.31

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

$13,308.00

$11,242.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

none

$190,905.31

$0.00

100.00%
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$112,194.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00

$5,806.00

$10,476.00

$0.00

$0.00

none

$0.00
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$128,476.35

$0.00

100.00%




Associa
Andrea

Wesser | Other ;evfze $97,711.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 none $0.00 | $2,904.00 | $1,088.00 $0.00 $0.00 none | $0.00 none | $101,703.03
reside
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nt

$0.00

100.00%

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Rrcatz Vilandle

Signature

Kristi Vilardi

Printed Name

Controller
Signer Title

Definitions:
Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.

Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.
Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for

which the Board has not yet been required to fund.




