EXHIBIT E
TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Employee Name	Title	Title (Other)	Salary	Bonuses	Cashed-In Leave	Cash Equivalents	Cash Equivalents Desc.	Severance Pay	Retirement Benefits - Per Accruals and Contribution	Employer-Paid Insurance Ben	Deferred Comp.	Real Property Gifts	Real Property Gifts Desc.	Other Payouts	Other Payouts Desc.	Total Cash Comp.	of Vested B	tirement, Accruz	% of Total Comp from Federal or
<u>Щ</u>	Ţ	Ţ.	100	] 19			Comment 1	1	aional World		1.7	1	]¤	10	10			<u> </u>	<u>, N</u>

Central Florida Regional Workforce Development Board, Inc.

06-2023

Lorri Shaban	Other	Vice Preside nt of Strategi c Partner ships	\$146,673.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$7,953.00	\$493.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$155,119.17	\$0.00	100.00%
Rebecca Bides	Other	Vice Preside nt of Strategi c Commu nication s	\$68,887.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$5,511.00	\$15,383.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$89,781.90	\$0.00	100.00%

Nilda Blanco	Other	Vice Preside nt of Service Delivery	\$161,182.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$11,283.00	\$18,849.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	####### #	Tuition Reimburse ment	\$204,804.11	\$0.00	100.00%
Pamela Nabors		Chief Executi ve Officer/ Preside nt	\$254,073.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$20,326.00	\$22,667.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$297,066.64	\$0.00	97.50%
Mary Ann Coenen	Other	Chief Operati ng Officer/ First Vice Preside nt	\$194,517.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$15,561.00	\$22,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$233,018.20	\$0.00	100.00%
Tadar Muham mad		Chief Operati ng Officer/ First Vice Preside nt	\$19,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,248.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$21,768.00	\$0.00	100.00%

Steven Nguyen		Vice Preside nt of Innovati on and Technol ogy	\$168,019.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$13,442.00	\$26,476.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$207,937.16	\$0.00	100.00%
Leonard o Alverez	Other	Chief Financi al Officer/ First Vice Preside nt	\$201,710.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$16,137.00	\$26,981.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$244,828.88	\$0.00	100.00%
Dyana Burke	Other	Vice Preside nt of Human Resourc es	\$166,355.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$13,308.00	\$11,242.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$190,905.31	\$0.00	100.00%
Emily Kruszews ki	Other	Vice Preside nt of Strategi c Commu nication s	\$112,194.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$5,806.00	\$10,476.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$128,476.35	\$0.00	100.00%

Andrea Wesser Brawner	Other	Associa te Vice Preside nt	\$97.711.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	\$2,904.00	\$1,088.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	none	\$0.00	none	\$101,703.03	\$0.00	100.00%
-----------------------------	-------	-------------------------------------	-------------	--------	--------	--------	------	--------	------------	------------	--------	--------	------	--------	------	--------------	--------	---------

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Kristi Vilardi
Signature
Kristi Vilardi
Printed Name
Controller
Signer Title

## Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.

**Other payouts**: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for which the Board has not yet been required to fund.